Page 1-line 9 After "information;" insert "authorizing a position; 

providing appropriations;".

Page 13-after line 3 Insert and renumber as necessary:

"Section 7.  

(a)  The department of family services is authorized one (1) full-time 
position for the purposes of this act. There is appropriated two hundred fifty-
one thousand eight hundred forty-eight dollars ($251,848.00) from the general 
fund to the department of family services for purposes of funding the position 
created by this section and related costs for the period beginning July 1, 2022 
and ending June 30, 2024. These funds shall not be transferred or expended for

[...]

appropriation on June 30, 2024 shall revert as provided by law. It is the intent 
of the legislature that this appropriation be included in the standard budget 
for the department of family services for the immediately succeeding fiscal 
biennium.

(b)  There is appropriated four hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($450,000.00) from the general fund to the department of family services for 
purposes of initial interface development and data entry and ongoing data entry 
and system information technology support and maintenance for the purposes of 
this act for the period beginning July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2024.